

## Correction: New number of shares and votes in **Precise Biometrics**

In the press release from Precise Biometrics AB on 30 June 2023 regarding new number of shares and votes in the company, the total number of votes in the company was incorrectly stated. Correct number of votes is stated below.

As of 30 June 2023, the total number of shares in the company amounted to 78,464,327, consisting of 77,379,327 ordinary shares and 1,085,000 shares of series C, corresponding to a total of 77,487,827 votes.

The change in the number of shares and votes during June was caused by a rights issue of 30,951,730 ordinary shares.

## **Contacts**

Patrick Höijer, CEO

E-mail: patrick.hoijer@precisebiometrics.com

## **About Us**

Precise Biometrics AB (publ) ("Precise") is a global supplier of identification software. The company offers products in various areas of application that enable users – using their own biometrics – to identify themselves in a convenient and secure way. Precise has two business areas; Digital Identity and Algo, and operates out of its offices in Lund, Sweden, Potsdam NY, USA and Shanghai, China. The Precise share is listed at Nasdaq Stockholm (PREC). For more information, please visit www. precisebiometrics.com

This information is information that Precise Biometrics is obliged to make public pursuant to the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication at 2023-08-16 14:10 CEST.

## **Attachments**

New number of shares and votes in Precise Biometrics